
VIRGINIA SALTWATER RECREATIONAL FISHING DEVELOPMENT FUND 
 SUMMARY PROJECT APPLICATION* 

 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT: 
 
 
 
 
 

PROJECT LEADER (name, phone, e-mail): 

PRIORITY AREA OF CONCERN: PROJECT LOCATION: 

DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF PROJECT: 

PROJECT SUMMARY: 

EXPECTED BENEFITS: 

COSTS: 
 
 
 
 
 
VMRC Funding: 
Recipient Funding: 
Total Costs: 
 
Detailed budget must be included with proposal. 

Updated 11/12/08 
 
*This form alone does not constitute a complete application, see application instructions or contact Sonya Davis at 757-247-
8155 or sonya.davis@mrc.virginia.gov    

Virginia Charter Boat Association 
 

Captain Bob Hewlett 
1-757-880-8839 or 1-757-869-1875 
www.capt-hewlett.com 

Education of Youth on the preservation of the 
Chesapeake Bay 

Downtown Hampton City Marina 

Fourth Annual VCBA Youth Fishing Adventure Day 

The day starts with detailed educational topics taught by the individual Boat Captains. The topics range from 
Basic first aid, boat safety, Fishing Rules and boat navigation. 
We depart the Marina and each scout is coached on how to fish with their own fishing rod and reel. 
Our day concludes with a picnic lunch and the awarding of the prizes for the Essay's. 
This years Essay topic deals with what each individual can do to improve the Bay. This year’s goal is to take 200 
Boy and Girl scouts and their chaperones for a day on the Bay. 

We are hoping to instill a deep appreciation of Virginia’s abundant natural resources and the important 
roll each person has in protecting those resources. We use current information available from the state to educate 
 each scout. We try to use the fishing rules to connect the adherences to these rules to protecting the environment. 
 We try by example to demonstrate that we operate our Charter business in full compliance with the rules to 
 protect the environment and provide a safe fishing experience. 
Our Hope is even if all will not continue to fish all will respect and preserve the environment. 

 

$   9,700.00 
   19,680.00 
$ 29,380.00 
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                   Item                                          
Fishing Rods 
    Tackle..... Bottom Rigs, 
    Tackle......hooks 
    Tackle......sinkers 
    Tackle......snap swivels 
    Bait .......Bloodworms &squid  
    Food......Onboard Snacks/Drinks 
    Food......Picnic Lunch 
    Ice 
    Ball Caps 
    Essay prizes 
_______________________________ 
 
 
Miscellaneous  out of pocket        
Captain Expenses  
_______________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
     Donations To Date 
City of Hampton Donation 
The Virginia Sea Grant Marine 
Extension Program  
Virginia Charter Boat Association 
_______________________________ 
 
Virginia Saltwater Recreational 
Fishing Development Fund 
 
 
projected Outside  Donations 

 Quantity 
200 
300 
600 
300 
250 
1200 
300 
300 
80 
288 
10 
_________________ 
 
 
27 (6 pack ) 
3 (head )   
_________________ 

 Amount 
$2000. 
$150.00 
$150.00 
$180.00 
$125.00 
$900.00 
$1200.00 
$3000.00 
$300.00 
$1475.00 
$500.00 
_________________ 
$9980.00 
 
$12,600.00 
 
_________________ 
$22,580.00 
 
 
 
 
 
$6200.00 
$2000.00 
 
$2000.00 
_________ 
$10,200.00 
$9700.00 
____________ 
$19,900.00 
 
$2680.00 
_____________ 
$22,580.00 
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