## VIRGINIA SALTWATER RECREATIONAL FISHING DEVELOPMENT FUND SUMMARY PROJECT APPLICATION\*

NAME AND ADDRESS OF APPLICANT: Virginia Charter Boat Association	PROJECT LEADER (name, phone, e-mail):  Captain Bob Hewlett 1-757-880-8839 or 1-757-869-1875  www.capt-hewlett.com	
PRIORITY AREA OF CONCERN:  Education of Youth on the preservation of the Chesapeake Bay	PROJECT LOCATION:  Downtown Hampton City Marina	
DESCRIPTIVE TITLE OF PROJECT:		

## PROJECT SUMMARY:

Fourth Annual VCBA Youth Fishing Adventure Day

The day starts with detailed educational topics taught by the individual Boat Captains. The topics range from Basic first aid, boat safety, Fishing Rules and boat navigation.

We depart the Marina and each scout is coached on how to fish with their own fishing rod and reel.

Our day concludes with a picnic lunch and the awarding of the prizes for the Essay's.

This years Essay topic deals with what each individual can do to improve the Bay. This year's goal is to take 200 Boy and Girl scouts and their chaperones for a day on the Bay.

## **EXPECTED BENEFITS:**

We are hoping to instill a deep appreciation of Virginia's abundant natural resources and the important roll each person has in protecting those resources. We use current information available from the state to educate each scout. We try to use the fishing rules to connect the adherences to these rules to protecting the environment. We try by example to demonstrate that we operate our Charter business in full compliance with the rules to protect the environment and provide a safe fishing experience.

Our Hope is even if all will not continue to fish all will respect and preserve the environment.

## COSTS:

VMRC Funding: Recipient Funding: Total Costs: \$ 9,700.00 19,680.00 **\$ 29,380.00**  S 12,880

\$ 22,580

Detailed budget must be included with proposal.

Updated 11/12/08

Item Fishing Rods Tackle Bottom Rigs, Tacklehooks Tacklesinkers Tacklesnap swivels BaitBloodworms &squid FoodOnboard Snacks/Drinks FoodPicnic Lunch Ice Ball Caps Essay prizes	Quantity 200 300 600 300 250 1200 300 300 80 288	Amount \$2000. \$150.00 \$150.00 \$180.00 \$125.00 \$900.00 \$1200.00 \$3000.00 \$3000.00 \$1475.00 \$500.00
Miscellaneous out of pocket Captain Expenses	27 (6 pack ) 3 (head )	\$12,600.00
Donations To Date City of Hampton Donation The Virginia Sea Grant Marine Extension Program Virginia Charter Boat Association  Virginia Saltwater Recreational		\$6200.00 \$2000.00 \$2000.00 \$10,200.00 \$9700.00
Fishing Development Fund  projected Outside Donations		\$19,900.00 \$2680.00
		\$22,580.00